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Amendment A00001 

Questions received from potential quoter’s, as well as answers. 

 

Question 1: 
Are we using access doors or can we cut & patch to SMANCA standards? 
Answer: 
Duct work shall be cut and patched to SMANCA standards as require to gain access. 
 
Question 2: 
Has the isolation exhaust ductwork ever been tested for biological contamination?  If not, are we to 
proceed with cleaning as a worst case scenario? 
Answer: 
The isolation room exhaust duct has not been tested for biological contamination.  Contractor shall utilize 
appropriate protective precautions while cleaning. 
 
Question 3: 
Are we responsible for supplying new filters? If not, will the hospital supply and we install? 
Answer: 
The VA will supply and install new filters upon completion of the cleaning. 
 
Question 4: 
Can you provide HVAC plans for the Surgical Intensive Care Unit (SICU) and Post-Anesthesia Care Unit 
(PACU)? 
Answer:   
See below schematic. 
 
Question 5: 
On what floor is the exhaust fan for the Surgical Intensive Care Unit (SICU) and Post-Anesthesia Care Unit 
(PACU)? 
Answer:   
The exhaust fan is common for both SICU & PACU and is located on the roof outside the SICU in the 
mechanical room (access through the ER). There is an exhaust fan on the left leg of the SICU that serves the 
two isolation rooms. 
 
Question 6: 
What is the square footage of the Surgical Intensive Care Unit (SICU)?  What is the square footage of the 
Post-Anesthesia Care Unit (PACU)? 
Answer:   
SICU: 6,500 square feet, PACU: 1,000 square feet, additionally, the waiting area adds 590 square feet. 
 
Question 7: 
How many AHUs serve the SICU/PACU areas of the VAMC? 
Answer:   
1 AHU and 2 Exhaust fans as indicated on the prints 
 
 



Question 8: 
What is the approximate ductwork length for these systems? 
Answer:  
See below schematic. 
 
Question 9: 
Are the toilet and/or auxiliary exhaust fans and ductwork to be included in the scope of this project? 
Answer: 
There is only the main exhaust and the negative pressure room exhaust and both are to be done.  
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